PUGET SOUND ENERGY

The Energy To Do Great Things

Puget Sound Energy
PO. Box 97034
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

PSEcom

May 26, 2016

Filed via Web Portal and Overnight Courier

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re:  Puget Sound Energy
Monthly Purchased Gas Adjustment Report per WAC 480-90-233(5)

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed is Puget Sound Energy’s April 2016 monthly report of the activity in account 191,
Unrecovered purchased gas costs. The report shows the beginning balance, monthly entry(s) and
ending balances for each subaccount included in account 191, Unrecovered purchased gas costs.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed material, I can be reached at (425)
456-2105.

Sincerely,
Susan Free

Manager of Revenue Requirement

Enclosures

G Thomas Schooley



PUGET SOUND ENERGY
PGA Accounts

April 2016

Surcharge/Refund Amortization Accounts:
PGA Refund/Surcharge Amortization (Demand)

Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
Surcharge/Refund Amortization
Migration Credit
Interest
Total Month
Ending

PGA Refund/Surcharge Amortization (Commodity)
Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
Surcharge/Refund Amortization
Migration Credit
Interest
Total Month
Ending

Current Demand Deferral
Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
PSE Deferral
Total Month
Ending

Current Commodity Deferral
Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
PSE Deferral
Total Month
Ending

Interest on Demand Deferral
Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
Activity (19100012)
Total Month
Ending

Interest on Commodity Deferral
Beginning
Transfer to Commodity Amort Account
Activity (19100022)
Total Month
Ending

Total 191
Beginning
Total Month
Ending

Less: Acct. being Amortized
Current Period Under/(Over) Recovered

Acct No. Apr-16

19100152
$ 3,589,558.90

(457,280.00)

5,560.26

(451,719.74)

$ 3,137,839.16
19100162

$  (18,451,832.79)

2,339,256.00

(40,122.83)

2,299,133.17

$  (16,152,699.62)
19100012

$ 1,324,879.38

2,381,874.05

2,381,874.05

$ 3,706,753.43
19100022

$ (765,496.98)

(4,958,908.41)

(4,958,908.41)

$  (5,724,405.39)
19100142

$ (249,771.39)

3,993.53

3,993.53

$ (245,777.86)
19100132

$ 73,950.59

(2,647.02)

(2,647.02)

$ 71,303.57

$  (14,478,712.29)

(728,274.42)

$ _ (15,206,986.71)

(13,014,860.46)

$ (2,192,126.25)



